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1. Introduction

This document contains details of all Assets held by Bawdsey Parish Council as of 20 March 2025.
It is acknowledged that some of the valuation figures have been arrived at through best endeavours using the information known to us at the time.
This document is reviewed on an annual basis and assets are entered, adjusted or removed as and when appropriate

Tina Hughes
Parish Clerk

Adopted by the Parish Council at a meeting on: 20" March 2025

Signed:

Tina Hughes Andy Rouse

Tina Hughes Cllr. ARouse
Clerk Chair
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2. Assets

Asset  Description

number

Location

Date
Acquired

Actual Cost

New

Valuation as

at Today

Estimated
replacement

cost

Bawdsey Village Hall
and adjoining land

Recreation Ground,
Equipment and
Furniture

Pavilion

War Memorial
Gardens and Jubilee
Bench

Playground and
Equipment
Village Notice Board

Picnic Table and
Benches

Jubilee Bench
Sapper Thomas
Maloney Bench
Parish Council Notice
Board

Elan City-UK Speed
Indicator Device

“ Tennis Courts
-
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The Street, Bawdsey, IP12 3AH
INSURED BY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Entrance from The Street Bawdsey

Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey

Memorial Gardens, entrance from The Street,
Bawdsey

MemorialGardens—entrance from The Street;
Bawdsey

Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey

Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey

Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey
Village Hall Grounds

Village Hall Grounds
Recreation Ground — Outside Pavillion

Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey

Installed on The Street, Bawdsey

FINAL

03/03/1976

03/03/1976

03/03/1976

03/03/1976

61/65/1953

01/03/2000
01/03/2002

01/03/2000
01/06/2022

01/06/2022
21/06/2024

01/06/2015

31/10/2018

£1,250.00

£1,967.00

£1,000.00

£1000.00

£1,400.00

£3,000.00
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Asset  Description

5 Dog Bins

4 Black Bins

“ Weather Station and

tripod

H Bin for collection of
tetrapaks

“ Defibrillator

3 Photo Posts

ey {38 6 Recycled Benches

Bawdsey Carved
Wooden Bench
Personal Rescue
Equipment

Dlsplay Equipment —
IMac Computer
£600
2 TV’'s and USB
sticks £500
Hanging Display
Book £70
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Location

East Lane, Red House Lane, The Street, Shingle
Street , Bawdsey Quay

East Lane

East Lane car park (2), Bawdsey Quay (2)
Installed on DMC Building on Quay
Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey
On wall outside Bawdsey Village Hall
Held-by-the-Clerk—Replaced July 24
Shingle Street, East Lane, Bawdsey Quay
Ferry Road, Bawdsey Quay

The Street, Bawdsey

Shingle Street

Deben Marine Centre

FINAL

Date

Acquired

2005-2020
2022
2005-2022
01/02/2020
05/02/2020

January
2015

23/63/2020

From
01/01/2021
March 23
March 23
Sept 23

Nov 23

Actual Cost

\ [

£1.00 each

£150.00

£1.00 each

£888.00

£200.00

£1000.00

£300-00

£600.00

£2285.00

£874.00

£410.00

£1.00

Valuation as
at Today

£10.00 each
£150.00

£20.00 each
£888.00
£150.00
£1000.00

£50-00

£600.00

£365.00 each
£800.00
£410.00

£1900.00

Estimated
replacement
cost
£170.00 each

£170.00 each

£200.00 each

£1500.00

£200.00

£1,100.00

£600-00

£200.00 each

£400.00 each

£900.00

£410.00

£2400.00
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Description Location Date Actual Cost Valuation as Estimated
Acquired New at Today replacement

cost

e Router and Cabinet
£300
e Tap and Go device
+ |-Pod Touch £85
e A Poster Frames
£150
e Steel Cabinet £90
e Wooden Display
Panel £100.00
Grit Bin Corner School Lane and East Lane Feb 24 £350.00 £350.00 £350.00
East Lane Car Park East Lane (leased for 3 years until 2027) June 24 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

PP Clerks Computer Held by Clerk July 24 £499.00 £500.00 £800.00

Totals £10484.00 £11069.00 £16881.00

Assets 1 to 11 are insured by Bawdsey Village Hall and Recreational Ground Committee. As Bawdsey Parish Council is the Custodian Trustee, they are
registered as assets but not insured by us.

Asset 26 — Shared cost with Bawdsey Village Hall

Asset 38 — Shared Cost with Hollesley Parish Council
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