

Asset Register

BAWDSEY PARISH COUNCIL

Tina Hughes
CLERK, BAWDSEY PARISH COUNCIL

Contents

1. Introduction	2
2. Assets	3

1. Introduction

This document contains details of all Assets held by Bawdsey Parish Council as of 20 March 2025.

It is acknowledged that some of the valuation figures have been arrived at through best endeavours using the information known to us at the time.

This document is reviewed on an annual basis and assets are entered, adjusted or removed as and when appropriate

Tina Hughes
Parish Clerk

Adopted by the Parish Council at a meeting on: 20th March 2025

Signed:

Tina Hughes

Andy Rouse

Tina Hughes
Clerk

Cllr. A Rouse
Chair

2. Assets

Asset number	Description	Location	Date Acquired	Actual Cost New	Valuation as at Today	Estimated replacement cost
1	Bawdsey Village Hall and adjoining land	The Street, Bawdsey, IP12 3AH INSURED BY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE	03/03/1976	0	0	0
2	Recreation Ground, Equipment and Furniture	Entrance from The Street Bawdsey	03/03/1976	0	0	0
3	Pavilion	Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey	03/03/1976	0	0	0
4	War Memorial Gardens and Jubilee Bench	Memorial Gardens, entrance from The Street, Bawdsey	03/03/1976	0	0	0
5	Coronation Bench	Memorial Gardens, entrance from The Street, Bawdsey	01/05/1953	0	0	0
6	Tennis Courts	Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey	01/03/2000	0	0	0
7	Playground and Equipment	Entrance from The Street, Bawdsey	01/03/2002	0	0	0
8	Village Notice Board	Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey	01/03/2000	0	0	0
9	Picnic Table and Benches	Village Hall Grounds	01/06/2022	0	0	0
10	Jubilee Bench	Village Hall Grounds	01/06/2022	0	0	0
11	Sapper Thomas Maloney Bench	Recreation Ground – Outside Pavilion	21/06/2024	0	0	0
12	Parish Council Notice Board	Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey	01/06/2015	£1,250.00	£1,000.00	£1,400.00
13	Elan City-UK Speed Indicator Device	Installed on The Street, Bawdsey	31/10/2018	£1,967.00	£1000.00	£3,000.00

Asset number	Description	Location	Date Acquired	Actual Cost New	Valuation as at Today	Estimated replacement cost
14 – 18	5 Dog Bins	East Lane, Red House Lane, The Street, Shingle Street , Bawdsey Quay	2005-2020	£1.00 each	£10.00 each	£170.00 each
19	1 Dog Bin	East Lane	2022	£150.00	£150.00	£170.00 each
20 – 23	4 Black Bins	East Lane car park (2), Bawdsey Quay (2)	2005-2022	£1.00 each	£20.00 each	£200.00 each
24	Weather Station and tripod	Installed on DMC Building on Quay	01/02/2020	£888.00	£888.00	£1500.00
25	Bin for collection of tetrapaks	Outside Village Hall, The Street, Bawdsey	05/02/2020	£200.00	£150.00	£200.00
26	Defibrillator	On wall outside Bawdsey Village Hall	January 2015	£1000.00	£1000.00	£1,100.00
27	Computer for the Clerk	Held by the Clerk – Replaced July 24	23/03/2020	£300.00	£50.00	£600.00
28 – 30	3 Photo Posts	Shingle Street, East Lane, Bawdsey Quay	From 01/01/2021	£600.00	£600.00	£200.00 each
31 – 36	6 Recycled Benches	Ferry Road, Bawdsey Quay	March 23	£2285.00	£365.00 each	£400.00 each
37	Bawdsey Carved Wooden Bench	The Street, Bawdsey	March 23	£874.00	£800.00	£900.00
38	Personal Rescue Equipment	Shingle Street	Sept 23	£410.00	£410.00	£410.00
39	Display Equipment – <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • IMac Computer £600 • 2 TV's and USB sticks £500 • Hanging Display Book £70 	Deben Marine Centre	Nov 23	£1.00	£1900.00	£2400.00

Asset number	Description	Location	Date Acquired	Actual Cost New	Valuation as at Today	Estimated replacement cost
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Router and Cabinet £300 • Tap and Go device + I-Pod Touch £85 • A Poster Frames £150 • Steel Cabinet £90 • Wooden Display Panel £100.00 					
40	Grit Bin	Corner School Lane and East Lane	Feb 24	£350.00	£350.00	£350.00
41	East Lane Car Park	East Lane (leased for 3 years until 2027)	June 24	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
42	Clerks Computer	Held by Clerk	July 24	£499.00	£500.00	£800.00
Totals				£10484.00	£11069.00	£16881.00

Assets 1 to 11 are insured by Bawdsey Village Hall and Recreational Ground Committee. As Bawdsey Parish Council is the Custodian Trustee, they are registered as assets but not insured by us.

Asset 26 – Shared cost with Bawdsey Village Hall

Asset 38 – Shared Cost with Hollesley Parish Council